# Sons of the American Revolution Robert E. Burt Boy Scout Volunteer Award

The Robert E. Burt Boy Scout Volunteer Award is a national recognition approved by the National Society of the Sons of the American Revolution (SAR). It may be presented to any member of the SAR in good standing who is currently active in a scout unit, district, or council or an SAR member that has displayed outstanding dedication to the Scouting Program.

The emphasis of this award is on the importance of being selective. There is no rule that a quota must be used every year. No honorary recognitions should be made. The purpose of this award is to recognize the recipient's outstanding service to youth through the programs of the Boy Scouts of America (BSA).

### **Guide for Selection Committee**

The following are some award qualifications. An individual who possesses a combination of these would meet the requirements for this recognition. These are offered as only a guide. However, the criteria are indicative of what the Selection Committee should be seeking. This list is not inclusive as there are many other areas that could be considered. The award candidate:

- A.) Has notably served in bringing Scouting to more youth.
- B.) Has assisted local SAR chapters and state-level societies in forming Scouting units to be operated by local SAR societies and other groups.
- C.) Is active in promoting and expanding the use of the American Heritage, Genealogy, and Law merit badges.
- D.) Has recruited youth to earn the American Heritage, Genealogy, and Law merit badges and merit badge

counselors to assist them.

- E.) Is fully trained in the skills of Scouting and outstanding in the areas of responsibility, humility, and setting a
- good example.
- F.) Has made a significant contribution to the SAR and Scouting by bringing the two movements together to serve the community.
- G.) Has led in offering Scouting to all youth regardless of race, creed, or income level, and has been instrumental in organizing Scouting units, especially in the inner city or other low-income community.
- H.) Has participated in promoting the SAR Arthur M. & Berdena King Eagle Scout Award at the chapter, state, or national levels.

Please note that work accomplishment and dedication, rather than a specific number of years in Scouting, should be the criteria for receiving the Robert E. Burt Boy Scout Volunteer Award.

Candidate's Name:					
Candidate's Occupation					
'					
Candidate's Mailing Address					
ŭ					
City:	State:	ZIP Code:			
,					
Telephone Number:	Email Address:				
·					
Candidate's SAR Chapter Information:					
Candidate's SAR Society Information:					
O NA A DOAD W					
Candidate's BSA Position:					
Candidate's Local BSA Council:					
Candidate's Local BSA Council:					

# Sons of the American Revolution Robert E. Burt Boy Scout Volunteer Award

### **Local SAR Chapter Recommendation**

On this date, the car Scout Volunteer Award and is hereby reco		sidered worth	ny of rec	eiving the Robert E. Burt E	Зоу
Sponsoring SAR Chapter President's Name:					
Sponsoring SAR Chapter President's Signature	<b>)</b> :				
SAR Chapter President's Mailing Address					
		T -			
City:		State:		ZIP Code:	
Telephone Number:	E	mail Address:			
Boy Scouts of America Local Council (	Certification				
BSA Council Name:	В	BSA Council Number:			
Date:					
BSA Council Executive or Representative's Nar	me:				
BSA Council Executive or Representative's Sig	nature:				
above-named candidate has been careful Robert E. Burt Boy Scout Volunteer Awar	ully reviewed a d.			fies that the record of servate meets the requiremen	
SAR Scout Program Committee Chairman's Na	ıme:				
SAR Scout Program Committee Chairman's Sig	gnature:				
Date:					
SAR State-level Society President's Name:					
SAR State-level Society President's Signature:					
Date:					
Candidate Recommendation					
Recommending Individual's Name:					
Recommending Individual's Mailing Address					
City:		State:		ZIP Code:	
Telephone Number:	E	imail Address:			

# Sons of the American Revolution Robert E. Burt Boy Scout Volunteer Award

#### **Record of Candidate**

Please give all pertinent facts, including dates, offices held, etc. Note that additional paper may be used as required to reply to the following prompts. Please put the candidate's name at the top of each supplementary page and attach to this form.

Candidates involvement with Boy Scouts of America:	
Candidate's involvement in local SAR chapter, state-level society, or nation	nal activities:
Candidate's involvement in other community organizations (including fraternal, and other fields):	civic, religious, labor, educational,
National-level Approval	
National-level SAR Staff or Member's Name:	Date:
National-level SAR Staff or Member's Signature:	
State-level Society Notification	
State-level Society SAR Member's Name:	Date:
State-level Society SAR Member's Signature:	

Please make any personal checks for \$20 payable to the "NSSAR Treasurer General" and indicate the "Eagle Scout Scholarship Fund" in the check's memo section. If mailed, please send the completed Robert E. Burt Boy Scout Volunteer Award application form (including all other required documentation), to:

Dr. Edward P. Rigel 1504 Berkeley Court Gainesville. GA 30501-1260